

Office of the City Administrator 55 Crescent Avenue Valley Park, MO 63088

636-861-1385 www.valleyparkmo.org

NOW HIRING SANITATION LABORER

The City of Valley Park is currently accepting applications for one full-time Sanitation Laborer. The Sanitation Laborer is a non-exempt hourly position supervised by the Sanitation Crew Leader and Public Works Director. This position plays a vital role in the efficient and safe collection and disposal of waste materials, recyclables, and yard waste.

The Sanitation Laborer will be required to collect and dump trash receptacles, collect bulk waste items, and assist with routine maintenance and inspections on garbage trucks to ensure proper functionality. This position frequently interacts with the public and is expected to behave with the highest standards of professionalism. This position mainly works outdoors in all types of weather including heat, rain, and snow.

Required qualifications include a high school diploma or equivalent, a valid Missouri Driver's License, and physical stamina and strength to repeatedly lift heavy trash receptacles. The Sanitation Laborer is expected to have strong adherence to safety protocols and excellent communication and teamwork skills. Additional desired qualifications include a Class B Commercial Driver's License and one year of experience working in a similar capacity.

The City of Valley Park offers a robust benefits package that includes 100% employer-paid health, dental, and life insurance, vacation time, sick time, and a defined benefit pension plan through the Missouri Local Government Employees Retirement System. Starting pay is commensurate with qualifications and experience. The selected candidate must be able to pass a pre-employment drug test and background check.

To apply, submit a completed employment application to Nathan Schauf, City Administrator, at 55 Crescent Ave., Valley Park MO 63088 or <u>nschauf@valleyparkmo.org</u>. Please visit City Hall or the City's website at <u>www.valleyparkmo.org</u> to obtain an employment application. This position is open until filled. The City of Valley Park is an equal opportunity employer.